C-mac
®
Tachometer relay RR10
3 metering ranges, from 10 rpm. to 20.000 rpm.
Adjustable start-up delay, from 0 to 10 seconds.
Universal pulse inputs for contact, NPN/PNP sensor,
Namur sensor, etc.
Selectable latch function.

Delay
Mechanical dimensions:
Ordering guide:
RR10-1-x-yyy-zzz
x-yyy = supply voltage:
0-024: 24 VDC
4-012: 12-50 VDC
4-048: 48-250 VDC
1-024: 24 VAC
1-115: 115 VAC
1-230: 230 VAC
zzz = range 200 = 10 - 200 rpm
2k = 100 - 2000 rpm
20k = 1000 - 20000 rpm
Ordering example: RR10-1-1-024-2k
If you want the module specifically for NPN or
PNP sensor, it is added to the number,
e.g.: RR10-1-1-024-2k-NPN
Functional diagram:
t t t
supply
setpoint
actual
speed
pin 7-9
(latch)
relay, pin
7-11 open
relay, pin
7-11 conn.
5 7
8
9
10
11
4
3
2
1
6
Supply
+
5 7
8
9
10
11
4
3
2
1
6
Supply
+
5 7
8
9
10
11
4
3
2
1
6
Supply
+
Ex 1:
NPN/PNP sensor
Ex 2:
Namur sensor